Quick Notes: The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting, June 15, 2020

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors (the Board) acknowledged a letter from NCL Waste, LLC attorney to be removed from the June 15, 2020, Board of Supervisors meeting agenda to allow NCL additional time to meet with the Board Attorney and other interested parties to more thoroughly evaluate the options and alternatives available to the parties prior to any action by the Board.
- The Madison County Fire Coordinator announced last night that the Mississippi State Rating Bureau decreased the South Madison Fire District's rating from 6th class to 5th class. This new rating may allow taxpayers, within the district, to receive a decrease in individual property fire insurance rates. Please contact your homeowner's insurance company to see if you qualify. The following are within the district:

ASHBROOKE ARRINGTON **BEAR CREEK CROSSING BRADSHAW RIDGE DENSON FARMS** DIXION PASS **GERMANTOWN** GLENWILD HANNOVER KEMPER CREEK NORTH OAK PLACE **RED OAK** RIDGEFIELD SADDLE CREEK SAGFIELD ST. DAVIS **STAPLETON TWIN CEDARS** WESTERN RIDGE WHITE OAK WHITNEY'S RIDGE WILDWOOD WOOD SCAPE ASHBROOKE TRAIL BELLE TERRE CHERRY HILL CORNERSTONE **DEVLIN SPRINGS** FALL'S CROSSING FIELDSTONE FIRST COLONY GRAYHAWK HARTFIELD HATHEWAY LAKE JOHNSTONE LAKE CAROLINE

LIVINGSTON NOAH'S MILLS NORTHWIND PANTHER CREEK PROVIDENCE SADDLEBROOK SILVERLEAF STILLHOUSE CREEK **STONEBRIDGE** STONECREEK THORNBERRY TIMBER RIDGE WELLINGTON WEST LAKE YORKSHIRE COVENTRY POINT HAMPTON HILLS SWEETBRIAR PLANTATION MAGNOLIA POINTE HARVEY CROSSING DEERFIELD CEDARGREEN OF SHEFFIELD YANDELL FARMS OF SHEFFIELD BAINBRIDGE TWELVE OAKS ESTATES MADISONVILLE ESTATES MEADOW HILLS ESTATES PINE HILL ESTATES WOOD LAKE **TWIN HARBORS** HALEY CREEK

- The Board extended the COVID-19 and the E911 Declarations.
- The Board approved checks to be written for Right-of-Way purchases at Oakland Boulevard and Yandell Road.
- In an effort to assist small businesses and residents in Madison County, the transient vendor agreement has been extended 30 days.

The next regularly scheduled Madison County Board of Supervisors meeting is Monday, July 6, 2020, at 9:00 a.m.